
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

5 

6 

3 

2 

7 

3 

4 

5 

6 

4 

3 

4 

8 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

22 

99 

101 

144 

45 

26 

37 

46 

11 

12 

69 

66 

20 

50 

89 

00 

5 

123 

124 

75 

25 

47 

04 

7 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SMT 

SMSET 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMSET 

SM 

SMSET 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMSET 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

Name 

Jeremy Fletcher 

Noah Harmon 

Mical Fountain 

Steve Murray 

Harley Scuffil 

Patrick Olson 

Frank Shanaberger 

James Jackson 

Camden Arnold 

Jillian Fichter 

Tom Vail 

Earl Hart 

James Fountain 

Mia LeRoux 

James Friedhofer 

Max Bankin 

Jay Jackson 

Bruce Marshall 

John Metros 

roy parks 

David Holland 

Les Czaczyk 

Alyssa Canitano 

Jason Fichter 

Mem. ID 

685305 

674867 

481962 

373096 

498195 

292753_1 

375689 

624094 

680710 

466270 

715543 

617530 

699250 

640010 

447086 

691601 

643915 

466116 

514524 

305527_1 

473931 

325751 

668279 

464585 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

Hometown 

St. Cloud FL 

Orlando FL 

Alva FL 

Sarasota FL 

Naples FL 

Winter Park FL 

Sarasota FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Naples FL 

Jupiter  FL 

Bronxville NY 

St Petersburg FL 

Alva FL 

Ocala FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

Miami FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Fort Myers FL 

St Augustine FL 

Lake Helen FL 

Sebring  FL 

Jupiter FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Jupiter  FL 

Make/Model 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

11 

Gap 

0.067 

2.380 

6.612 

4.200 

2.091 

1.188 

10.084 

9.605 

1.821 

1.148 

1.062 

0.955 

0.537 

1.034 

0.600 

10.692 

3.228 

3.746 

1 Lap 

2.271 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:20.122 

1:19.967 

1:20.790 

1:21.004 

1:21.371 

1:21.536 

1:21.536 

1:22.040 

1:22.788 

1:22.345 

1:22.652 

1:22.811 

1:22.834 

1:22.528 

1:22.426 

1:22.734 

1:23.178 

1:24.037 

1:23.826 

1:25.751 

1:25.897 

1:23.334 

Sponsor 

The Holster Store / The Gun Store 

Final Turn Motorsports 

J.R. Evans Engineering/ Autotechnik/ Angry Tomato Racing 

SLR MOTORSPORTS/ Murray Homes 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

RSR / Phillips Tire & Auto 

SLR Motorsports 

Autotechnik 

Dad 

MYFIT/ AutoTechnik 

Autotechnik/ J.R. Evans Engineering/ Angry Tomato Racing 

FSS / RSR 

royparksllc 

RSR 

SilverHorse Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:22.426) for SMSET by James Friedhofer. 

Printed: 10/30/2023 3:59:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos. 23-R-59505 & 23-VINT-61495 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.067 

Avg. Speed 

70.515 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.967 

Best Speed 

76.532 

Best Lap by 

99 - Noah Harmon 

Season Finale 2023 

Group 1 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:18:39 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/28/2023 02:50 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

2 

3 

6 

3 

3 

4 

4 

4 

5 

5 

6 

7 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

22 

45 

26 

37 

46 

5 

66 

89 

00 

50 

11 

20 

123 

25 

69 

75 

124 

12 

04 

99 

144* 

101* 

7 

47 

Class 

SM 

SMT 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMSET 

SMT 

SM 

SMSET 

SMSET 

SMT 

SMSE 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSET 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Jeremy Fletcher 

Harley Scuffil 

Patrick Olson 

Frank Shanaberger 

James Jackson 

Jay Jackson 

Earl Hart 

James Friedhofer 

Max Bankin 

Mia LeRoux 

Camden Arnold 

James Fountain 

Bruce Marshall 

David Holland 

Tom Vail 

roy parks 

John Metros 

Jillian Fichter 

Alyssa Canitano 

Noah Harmon 

Steve Murray 

Mical Fountain 

Jason Fichter 

Les Czaczyk 

Mem. ID 

685305 

498195 

292753_1 

375689 

624094 

643915 

617530 

447086 

691601 

640010 

680710 

699250 

466116 

473931 

715543 

305527_1 

514524 

466270 

668279 

674867 

373096 

481962 

464585 

325751 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

Hometown 

St. Cloud FL 

Naples FL 

Winter Park FL 

Sarasota FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Cape Coral FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

Miami FL 

Ocala FL 

Naples FL 

Alva FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Sebring  FL 

Bronxville NY 

Lake Helen FL 

St Augustine FL 

Jupiter  FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Orlando FL 

Sarasota FL 

Alva FL 

Jupiter  FL 

Jupiter FL 

Make/Model 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

20 

17 

23 

23 

4 

Gap 

21.090 

9.189 

4.384 

8.603 

9.822 

2.937 

5.740 

4.685 

0.218 

6.180 

12.623 

1 Lap 

15.899 

20.523 

0.498 

3.231 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

3.560 

3.900 

13 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:19.939 

1:21.048 

1:21.367 

1:21.524 

1:21.762 

1:21.999 

1:22.032 

1:22.275 

1:22.367 

1:22.058 

1:22.100 

1:22.155 

1:22.909 

1:23.931 

1:22.562 

1:24.596 

1:23.636 

1:22.315 

1:30.211 

1:20.466 

1:20.879 

1:20.048 

1:29.722 

Sponsor 

The Holster Store / The Gun Store 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

RSR / Phillips Tire & Auto 

SLR Motorsports 

Autotechnik 

MYFIT/ AutoTechnik 

FSS / RSR 

Dad 

Autotechnik/ J.R. Evans Engineering/ Angry Tomato Racing 

royparksllc 

SilverHorse Racing 

Final Turn Motorsports 

SLR MOTORSPORTS/ Murray Homes 

J.R. Evans Engineering/ Autotechnik/ Angry Tomato Racing 

RSR 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:22.100) for SMSET by Camden Arnold. 

New Track Record (1:21.367) for SMSE by Patrick Olson. 

Car 101 penalized to LOA for Underweight (GCR 9.3.51.) CSA 

Car 144 penalized to LOA for failure to report to Impound. (GCR 5.9.3.C.) CSA 

Printed: 10/30/2023 4:06:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos. 23-R-59505 & 23-VINT-61495 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

24.990 

Avg. Speed 

75.903 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.939 

Best Speed 

76.558 

Best Lap by 

22 - Jeremy Fletcher 

Season Finale 2023 

Group 1 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 9:39:44 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/29/2023 09:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

6 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

2 

1 

3 

3 

4 

DNS 

No. 

20 

114 

88 

81 

46 

96 

119 

123 

111 

99 

104 

44 

69 

86 

22 

116 

82 

68 

14 

8 

47 

171 

66 

51 

143 

Class 

ITR 

ITR 

ITR 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITB 

ITB 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITEZ 

ITC 

ITB 

ITEZ 

ITEZ 

ITB 

Name 

Mary Ronie 

Matthew Fritz 

Brian Bennett 

Will Augustine 

John Rucker 

Nicole Hecker 

Cole Lucas 

Michael Dayton 

John Macgowan 

Harold West 

Ken Mersereau 

Richard Unger 

Ernest Taylor 

Steve Grant  

Mike McCormick 

Henry Verkamp 

Evan Wagner 

Phil Adams 

Chet LeVance 

Donald Placeres 

Miki Moerwald 

Alison Carey 

Michael Calderon 

Efren Salinero 

Tad Bowling 

Mem. ID 

324334 

612912 

576061 

669295 

280917 

464154 

697501 

444345 

527154 

415043 

124424 

657891 

355262 

286847 

332166 

534428 

664376 

413538 

698879 

555467 

227533 

547621 

350218 

654065 

214827 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

W. Palm Beach FL 

Orlando FL 

Clearwater FL 

Maitland FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Deland FL 

Edgewater FL 

Orlando FL 

Trinity FL 

Apopka FL 

Tampa FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Cudjoe Key FL 

Lithia FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Deltona FL 

Land O Lakes FL 

Port Orange FL 

Naples FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Clearwater FL 

Orlando FL 

Brooksville FL 

Orlando FL 

Zephyrhills FL 

Make/Model 

1997 BMW 328is 

1993 BMW 325i 

1992 Honda Prelude 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda 3 

Mazda RX7 

1989 Nissan 240SX 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1987 Toyota Corolla GTS 

1995 VW Jetta 

Mazda Miata 

1991 Acura Integra 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1995 VW Jetta 

1980 VW Rabbit 

1995 Honda Del Sol 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1985 Toyota Corolla GTS 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

11 

8 

Gap 

10.033 

29.889 

27.627 

7.417 

1.078 

1 Lap 

7.132 

4.089 

22.026 

3.685 

4.849 

9.645 

5.922 

0.524 

1.470 

14.253 

1 Lap 

17.865 

29.994 

32.976 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:18.147 

1:18.758 

1:20.767 

1:21.936 

1:22.587 

1:22.660 

1:23.217 

1:23.248 

1:24.522 

1:25.385 

1:26.482 

1:24.863 

1:25.709 

1:27.372 

1:27.444 

1:27.851 

1:27.837 

1:28.085 

1:28.179 

1:33.194 

1:35.125 

1:34.619 

1:34.766 

1:24.593 

Sponsor 

RSR 

Cost of doing Business racing 

BEMS/ Redlineoil/ Trackdaytire 

Apex Solutions Group 

Hecker Racing/ Bills Cold Beer 

Keystone Repairs LLC 

Deep Breath In LLC 

Extradimentional Wine Co. Yeah! 

The Fullers Ins. 

TRD 

Cato Steel 

Race Against Dementia 

BEMS/ Red Line Oil/ TrackDayTire 

Naples Dock 

M & P Racing 

REDHARERACING 

Tongues Out Racing 

Headquarter Automotive 

Jane Bowling 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/30/2023 4:12:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos. 23-R-59505 & 23-VINT-61495 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

10.033 

Avg. Speed 

77.008 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.147 

Best Speed 

78.314 

Best Lap by 

20 - Mary Ronie 

Season Finale 2023 

Group 2 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:49:50 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/28/2023 03:20 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

4 

5 

1 

2 

6 

3 

1 

3 

4 

7 

4 

5 

DNF 

No. 

20 

114 

88 

46 

96 

81 

51 

119 

111 

104 

116 

14 

68 

44 

123* 

22 

10 

82 

66 

47 

171 

143 

69 

8 

86 

99 

Class 

ITR 

ITR 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITB 

ITB 

ITA 

ITEZ 

ITC 

ITB 

ITB 

ITA 

ITEZ 

ITB 

ITS 

Name 

Mary Ronie 

Matthew Fritz 

Brian Bennett 

John Rucker 

Nicole Hecker 

Will Augustine 

Efren Salinero 

Cole Lucas 

John Macgowan 

Ken Mersereau 

Henry Verkamp 

Chet LeVance 

Phil Adams 

Richard Unger 

Michael Dayton 

Mike McCormick 

Mike Horn 

Evan Wagner 

Michael Calderon 

Miki Moerwald 

Alison Carey 

Tad Bowling 

Ernest Taylor 

Donald Placeres 

Fred Bartholomew  

Harold West 

Mem. ID 

324334 

612912 

576061 

280917 

464154 

669295 

654065 

697501 

527154 

124424 

534428 

698879 

413538 

657891 

444345 

332166 

134681 

664376 

350218 

227533 

547621 

214827 

355262 

555467 

691174 

415043 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

W. Palm Beach FL 

Orlando FL 

Clearwater FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Deland FL 

Maitland FL 

Orlando FL 

Edgewater FL 

Trinity FL 

Tampa FL 

Deltona FL 

Naples FL 

Port Orange FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Orlando FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Land O Lakes FL 

Brooksville FL 

Clearwater FL 

Orlando FL 

Zephyrhills FL 

Cudjoe Key FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Bradenton  FL 

Apopka FL 

Make/Model 

1997 BMW 328is 

1993 BMW 325i 

1992 Honda Prelude 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda 3 

1989 Nissan 240SX 

Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 VW Jetta 

1991 Ford Mustang 

1991 Acura Integra 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1980 VW Rabbit 

1995 Honda Del Sol 

1985 Toyota Corolla GTS 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1995 VW Jetta 

1987 Toyota Corolla GTS 

Mazda RX7 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

22 

21 

21 

21 

20 

19 

19 

19 

17 

17 

11 

2 

Gap 

16.476 

1:00.901 

1 Lap 

2.059 

7.051 

1.012 

2.169 

9.899 

1 Lap 

20.990 

4.380 

1.659 

10.410 

38.195 

8.703 

2.978 

26.909 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

42.917 

11.654 

2 Laps 

1:17.361 

6 Laps 

9 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:17.878 

1:18.606 

1:20.159 

1:21.594 

1:21.716 

1:21.604 

1:22.522 

1:23.565 

1:24.100 

1:25.176 

1:25.079 

1:25.247 

1:25.555 

1:24.255 

1:22.900 

1:27.145 

1:27.391 

1:27.097 

1:32.602 

1:32.940 

1:33.893 

1:36.024 

1:24.681 

1:31.630 

1:25.101 

1:32.355 

Sponsor 

RSR 

Cost of doing Business racing 

BEMS/ Redlineoil/ Trackdaytire 

Apex Solutions Group 

Hecker Racing/ Bills Cold Beer 

Headquarter Automotive 

Keystone Repairs LLC 

Deep Breath In LLC 

Extradimentional Wine Co. Yeah! 

Race Against Dementia 

Naples Dock 

Cato Steel 

Horn Racing 

BEMS/ Red Line Oil/ TrackDayTire 

Tongues Out Racing 

REDHARERACING 

Jane Bowling 

The Fullers Ins. 

M & P Racing 

TRD 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 123 penalized to LIC for failure to report to Impound. (GCR 5.9.3.C.) NO POINTS CSA 

Printed: 10/30/2023 4:16:43 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos. 23-R-59505 & 23-VINT-61495 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

16.476 

Avg. Speed 

77.477 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.878 

Best Speed 

78.584 

Best Lap by 

20 - Mary Ronie 

Season Finale 2023 

Group 2 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 10:22:02 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/29/2023 10:10 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

2 

1 

5 

6 

1 

7 

3 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

151 

39 

80 

132 

139 

54 

40 

13 

1 

43 

162 

51 

124 

83 

171 

11 

14 

62 

92 

153 

28 

Class 

STU 

T3 

EP 

EP 

STU 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

STU 

T3 

T4 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

HP 

STU 

EP 

Name 

Jeronimo Esteve 

Oris Voigtmann 

Kenneth Walters 

trevin taylor 

Carlos Ramirez 

Glenn Cameron 

Gerald Wilcox 

Bob Hess 

Kerry Foote 

Thomas Sterrett 

Jason Williams 

Andrew Obeng 

Russell Milcent 

Dave Kanzler 

Paul Malecki 

Kenneth Taylor 

Diane Malecki 

Steve Shelton Jr 

Ken Francke 

Shannon Kennedy 

Alan Steinmetz 

Mem. ID 

525907 

333532 

295524_1 

546261 

476157 

405372 

421939 

165947 

127805 

190734 

467109 

704622 

283772_1 

235741 

496609 

151184 

495725 

249642 

5441 

655191 

56895 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

MHR 

CFR 

MHR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Windermere FL 

Wesley Chapel FL 

Riverview FL 

Sebring FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Hawthorne FL 

Bonita Spgs FL 

Big Pine Key FL 

Mount Dora FL 

Clearwater FL 

Miramar FL 

Orlando FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Gainesville FL 

Albany NY 

Fort Myers FL 

Albany NY 

Estero FL 

Stuart FL 

Inverness FL 

Tampa FL 

Make/Model 

1999 BMW E36 

2010 Ford Mustang 

1988 Mazda RX7 

1970 Nissan 240Z 

1997 Honda Honda 

1971 MG Midget 

1986 VW Scirocco 

1959 A-H Sprite 

1960 A-H Sprite 

1984 VW Rabbit 

20?? Merecdes Benz C250 

2017 Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

1962 A-H Sprite 

2008 Mini 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2008 Mini 

1994 BMW 325i MT 

1962 MG Midget Mk I 

1997 BMW M3 

1972 Porsche 911S 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

12 

12 

11 

8 

7 

Gap 

44.312 

1:01.978 

1 Lap 

6.739 

41.627 

1 Lap 

3.788 

4.127 

19.008 

19.041 

2.895 

1 Lap 

1:36.574 

1 Lap 

1:34.202 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

1:15.582 

1:18.403 

1:20.797 

1:23.057 

1:23.437 

1:22.863 

1:27.284 

1:26.670 

1:27.722 

1:26.600 

1:28.419 

1:28.573 

1:28.915 

1:37.774 

1:36.054 

1:34.002 

1:45.133 

1:19.768 

1:31.692 

Sponsor 

Headquarter Automotive 

ISC Racing Services 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

CAMERON BEND ANGUS RANCH 

TechCentral Racing & SWFL WaterTesting 

Hess Specialties 

Footewerks Racing Inc. 

red hare racing goes topless. 

Milcent motor sports 

Automotive Paint and Supply Co 

Grass PaddockMotorsports 

Grass PaddockMotorsports 

AutoTechnik/ NitroFill/ Punishers-Whiskey Creek 

plants 'n things 

Floral City Animal Clinic 

ProCoat Performance Coatings 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/30/2023 4:21:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos. 23-R-59505 & 23-VINT-61495 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

44.312 

Avg. Speed 

79.215 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.582 

Best Speed 

80.972 

Best Lap by 

151 - Jeronimo Esteve 

Season Finale 2023 

Group 3 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:20:51 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/28/2023 03:50 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

2 

1 

3 

1 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

151 

39 

80 

132 

139 

54 

43 

162 

1 

51 

11 

28 

124 

171 

14 

62 

40 

83 

153 

13 

92 

Class 

STU 

T3 

EP 

EP 

STU 

FP 

HP 

STU 

HP 

T3 

GTL 

EP 

T4 

HP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

STU 

HP 

HP 

Name 

Jeronimo Esteve 

Oris Voigtmann 

Kenneth Walters 

trevin taylor 

Carlos Ramirez 

Glenn Cameron 

Thomas Sterrett 

Jason Williams 

Kerry Foote 

Andrew Obeng 

Kenneth Taylor 

Alan Steinmetz 

Russell Milcent 

Paul Malecki 

Diane Malecki 

Steve Shelton Jr 

Gerald Wilcox 

Dave Kanzler 

Shannon Kennedy 

Bob Hess 

Ken Francke 

Mem. ID 

525907 

333532 

295524_1 

546261 

476157 

405372 

190734 

467109 

127805 

704622 

151184 

56895 

283772_1 

496609 

495725 

249642 

421939 

235741 

655191 

165947 

5441 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

MHR 

MHR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Windermere FL 

Wesley Chapel FL 

Riverview FL 

Sebring FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Hawthorne FL 

Clearwater FL 

Miramar FL 

Mount Dora FL 

Orlando FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Tampa FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Albany NY 

Albany NY 

Estero FL 

Bonita Spgs FL 

Gainesville FL 

Inverness FL 

Big Pine Key FL 

Stuart FL 

Make/Model 

1999 BMW E36 

2010 Ford Mustang 

1988 Mazda RX7 

1970 Nissan 240Z 

1997 Honda Honda 

1971 MG Midget 

1984 VW Rabbit 

20?? Merecdes Benz C250 

1960 A-H Sprite 

2017 Subaru BRZ 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1972 Porsche 911S 

Mazda Miata 

2008 Mini 

2008 Mini 

1994 BMW 325i MT 

1986 VW Scirocco 

1962 A-H Sprite 

1997 BMW M3 

1959 A-H Sprite 

1962 MG Midget Mk I 

Laps 

24 

24 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

19 

18 

15 

15 

12 

Gap 

1:02.835 

1 Lap 

1:14.727 

1 Lap 

7.298 

19.857 

3.818 

1 Lap 

34.893 

52.265 

1 Lap 

12.887 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

1:17.177 

3 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:14.691 

1:18.487 

1:19.134 

1:23.041 

1:23.779 

1:22.107 

1:25.336 

1:24.982 

1:26.877 

1:27.962 

1:29.554 

1:30.859 

1:30.360 

1:35.657 

1:43.361 

1:19.379 

1:25.335 

1:38.320 

Sponsor 

Headquarter Automotive 

ISC Racing Services 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

CAMERON BEND ANGUS RANCH 

red hare racing goes topless. 

Footewerks Racing Inc. 

ProCoat Performance Coatings 

Milcent motor sports 

Grass PaddockMotorsports 

Grass PaddockMotorsports 

AutoTechnik/ NitroFill/ Punishers-Whiskey Creek 

TechCentral Racing & SWFL WaterTesting 

Automotive Paint and Supply Co 

Floral City Animal Clinic 

Hess Specialties 

plants 'n things 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:14.691) for STU by Jeronimo Esteve. 

Printed: 10/30/2023 4:23:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos. 23-R-59505 & 23-VINT-61495 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1:02.835 

Avg. Speed 

78.991 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.691 

Best Speed 

81.938 

Best Lap by 

151 - Jeronimo Esteve 

Season Finale 2023 

Group 3 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 11:04:03 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/29/2023 10:50 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNS 

No. 

94 

19 

95 

16 

32 

63 

44 

17 

62 

199 

66 

3 

83 

99 

Class 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

Name 

Michael Williamson 

Daniel McChesney 

Jonathan Parker 

Skip Bryan 

Jeff Davis 

Phil Hyer 

Clark Mckinney 

Zachary Barfield 

Mike Jackson 

James Wise 

John Callahan 

Steve Tye 

Gary Merideth 

Tim Slater 

Mem. ID 

451846 

631393 

371271 

288661 

496405 

386345 

361163 

644618 

124190 

211907 

103286 

51975_1 

83831_1 

187605 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

Bucc 

CFR 

FLA 

Hometown 

Valrico FL 

Sarasota FL 

Melbourne FL 

The Villages FL 

Sarasota FL 

Stuart FL 

Mt Dora FL 

Valrico FL 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Palatka FL 

Windermere FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Make/Model 

1973 Chev. Corvette 

1970 Porsche 911S 

1973 Porsche 911 

1987 BMW 325i 

1970 Chev. Camaro Z28 

1963 Triumph TR4 

1985 Chev. Corvette 

1985 Ford Mustang 

1962 Triumph TR3B 

1971 Datsun 510 

1966 Lotus Elan 

1984 Chev. Corvette 

1965 Chev. Yenko Stinger 

1962 Triumph Spitfire 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

13 

12 

Gap 

1.247 

1.203 

0.213 

19.610 

5.831 

16.071 

2.136 

4.245 

1 Lap 

54.774 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

1:22.735 

1:22.228 

1:20.363 

1:22.170 

1:23.542 

1:24.662 

1:21.817 

1:24.909 

1:25.360 

1:29.141 

1:31.948 

1:32.226 

1:33.630 

Sponsor 

B&D Motorsports 

Martini 

Road - N - Race 

Moving Chicane Racing 

J. R. R. Tolkein 

Flower Power 

BO-TYE Racing 

Gary Merideth State Farm Agency 

Biggles Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/30/2023 4:25:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos. 23-R-59505 & 23-VINT-61495 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1.247 

Avg. Speed 

72.565 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.363 

Best Speed 

76.154 

Best Lap by 

95 - Jonathan Parker 

Season Finale 2023 

Group 4 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:49:53 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/28/2023 04:20 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

95 

16 

19 

94 

44 

32 

17 

63 

199 

3 

66 

62 

99 

83 

Class 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

Name 

Jonathan Parker 

Skip Bryan 

Daniel McChesney 

Michael Williamson 

Clark Mckinney 

Jeff Davis 

Zachary Barfield 

Phil Hyer 

James Wise 

Steve Tye 

John Callahan 

Mike Jackson 

Tim Slater 

Gary Merideth 

Mem. ID 

371271 

288661 

631393 

451846 

361163 

496405 

644618 

386345 

211907 

51975_1 

103286 

124190 

187605 

83831_1 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Bucc 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

Melbourne FL 

The Villages FL 

Sarasota FL 

Valrico FL 

Mt Dora FL 

Sarasota FL 

Valrico FL 

Stuart FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Palatka FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Windermere FL 

Make/Model 

1973 Porsche 911 

1987 BMW 325i 

1970 Porsche 911S 

1973 Chev. Corvette 

1985 Chev. Corvette 

1970 Chev. Camaro Z28 

1985 Ford Mustang 

1963 Triumph TR4 

1971 Datsun 510 

1984 Chev. Corvette 

1966 Lotus Elan 

1962 Triumph TR3B 

1962 Triumph Spitfire 

1965 Chev. Yenko Stinger 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

12 

Gap 

28.285 

0.433 

6.950 

0.639 

36.780 

2.430 

1 Lap 

27.542 

2 Laps 

12 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:20.072 

1:21.715 

1:21.284 

1:22.203 

1:22.121 

1:23.052 

1:23.972 

1:25.324 

1:27.762 

1:26.384 

Sponsor 

Martini 

Road - N - Race 

B&D Motorsports 

Moving Chicane Racing 

BO-TYE Racing 

Flower Power 

J. R. R. Tolkein 

Biggles Racing 

Gary Merideth State Farm Agency 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/30/2023 4:26:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos. 23-R-59505 & 23-VINT-61495 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

28.285 

Avg. Speed 

75.293 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.072 

Best Speed 

76.431 

Best Lap by 

95 - Jonathan Parker 

Season Finale 2023 

Group 4 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 11:46:33 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/29/2023 11:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

97 

44 

20 

129 

35 

109 

114 

141 

50 

4 

144 

166 

69 

46 

5 

26 

98 

00 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

STL 

SRF3 

SRF3 

STL 

SRF 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

SRF3 

STL 

Name 

Gregory Falcone 

Stuart Mullan 

Tim Preble 

Richard Harris 

Adam Greiner 

Chris Clarke 

David Perez 

Jose Rosado 

Pedro Colon 

Kenneth Marino 

Steve Murray 

Earl Hart 

Tom Vail 

Amy Jackson 

James Jackson 

Max Olson 

Craig Wheatley 

Max Bankin 

Mem. ID 

315635 

369367 

368767 

479864 

673117 

649452 

712376 

449090 

529567 

105664 

373096 

617530 

715543 

629333 

629334 

292753_6 

497626 

691601 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Hometown 

Sarasota FL 

Sarasota FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Sarasota FL 

Stuart FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Orlando FL 

New Port Richey FL 

San Juan PR 

Palm Harbor FL 

Sarasota FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Bronxville NY 

N Fort Myers FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Winter Park FL 

Sanibel FL 

Miami FL 

Make/Model 

1996 SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

2004 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2006 Mazda MX5 

SCCA SRF3 

1990 SCCA SFR3 

1994 Acura Integra 

1994 SCCA SRF 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

2001 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

2 

Gap 

1.046 

0.156 

4.768 

0.364 

5.118 

0.741 

9.328 

0.587 

8.132 

1.720 

4.413 

4.188 

9.517 

1.011 

47.224 

10 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:14.272 

1:14.457 

1:14.276 

1:15.658 

1:15.735 

1:16.692 

1:16.949 

1:19.063 

1:19.001 

1:20.805 

1:21.305 

1:22.439 

1:23.144 

1:25.027 

1:25.133 

1:30.854 

1:15.822 

Sponsor 

GF Properties of Sarasota & Omeza Wound Care 

Hazel Oliver Creative / PM Racing 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS 

Clarke Motorsports 

Los Ladrones 

HTG Racing 

SLR MOTORSPORTS/ Murray Homes 

MYFIT/ AutoTechnik 

Autotechnik 

RSR / Phillips Tire & Auto 

SRG Autosport 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/30/2023 4:30:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos. 23-R-59505 & 23-VINT-61495 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1.046 

Avg. Speed 

62.164 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.272 

Best Speed 

82.400 

Best Lap by 

97 - Gregory Falcone 

Season Finale 2023 

Group 5 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 8:08:37 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/29/2023 08:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

97 

20 

35 

44 

114 

109 

141 

50 

166 

69 

46 

4 

26 

5 

98 

129 

144 

00 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

STL 

SRF3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

SRF 

STL 

STL 

SRF3 

SRF3 

STL 

STL 

Name 

Gregory Falcone 

Tim Preble 

Adam Greiner 

Stuart Mullan 

David Perez 

Chris Clarke 

Jose Rosado 

Pedro Colon 

Earl Hart 

Tom Vail 

Amy Jackson 

Kenneth Marino 

Max Olson 

James Jackson 

Craig Wheatley 

Richard Harris 

Steve Murray 

Max Bankin 

Mem. ID 

315635 

368767 

673117 

369367 

712376 

649452 

449090 

529567 

617530 

715543 

629333 

105664 

292753_6 

629334 

497626 

479864 

373096 

691601 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Hometown 

Sarasota FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Stuart FL 

Sarasota FL 

Orlando FL 

Fort Myers FL 

New Port Richey FL 

San Juan PR 

St Petersburg FL 

Bronxville NY 

N Fort Myers FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Winter Park FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Sanibel FL 

Sarasota FL 

Sarasota FL 

Miami FL 

Make/Model 

1996 SCCA SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1990 SCCA SFR3 

1994 Acura Integra 

1997 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 SCCA SRF 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

2004 SCCA SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

21 

21 

14 

11 

Gap 

0.930 

18.658 

3.314 

23.096 

1 Lap 

20.947 

10.915 

1 Lap 

23.610 

1 Lap 

4.130 

7 Laps 

3 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:14.699 

1:14.493 

1:15.049 

1:14.974 

1:16.178 

1:17.326 

1:19.110 

1:18.588 

1:23.071 

1:23.377 

1:25.046 

1:21.313 

1:26.090 

1:25.051 

Sponsor 

GF Properties of Sarasota & Omeza Wound Care 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS 

Hazel Oliver Creative / PM Racing 

Clarke Motorsports 

Los Ladrones 

MYFIT/ AutoTechnik 

Autotechnik 

HTG Racing 

RSR / Phillips Tire & Auto 

SRG Autosport 

SLR MOTORSPORTS/ Murray Homes 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/30/2023 4:31:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos. 23-R-59505 & 23-VINT-61495 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.930 

Avg. Speed 

81.264 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.493 

Best Speed 

82.155 

Best Lap by 

20 - Tim Preble 

Season Finale 2023 

Group 5 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:11:25 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/29/2023 01:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

03 

25 

69 

23 

54 

77 

11 

151 

0 

5 

52 

20 

Class 

FS 

FA 

FF 

FC 

FS 

FV 

FC 

P2 

FC 

P2 

FE 

FF 

Name 

William Wald 

Marc Lerdon 

John Schimenti 

Stanley Hallock 

Richard D Habersin 

Harry Bradley 

james johnson 

Charles Bace 

John Herscher 

Brian McGreevy 

David Klutsenbaker 

Anna Schimenti Colby 

Mem. ID 

321653 

213858_0 

306594 

211336 

43836 

493217 

37627 

692501 

95582_1 

440209 

97098 

376318 

Region 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

Hometown 

St Petersburg FL 

Naples FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Orlando FL 

Miami Shores FL 

Brandon FL 

Fort Pierce FL 

Naples FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Sarasota FL 

East Palatka FL 

W Melbourne FL 

Make/Model 

2018 Ligier F3 

2014 Mazda FM 

1992 Swift DB6 

1994 Van Diemen FC 

Reynard SF2000 

1991 Caracal D 

2000 Van Diemen 

2023 Rush SR 

2001 Van Diemen RF01 

2002 Radical SR3 

2003 SCCA FE 

1993 Ford Swift DB6 

Laps 

17 

16 

15 

15 

14 

13 

12 

9 

4 

Gap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1.709 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

5 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:06.939 

1:08.799 

1:13.110 

1:17.063 

1:22.841 

1:26.920 

1:08.959 

1:39.036 

1:11.930 

Sponsor 

FinnSpeed 

Naples Dock 

Pit Lane Services 

DrStanHallockPrimusPitLaneService 

Bob's Speed Products/ GP Header's Inc./ Griffin Racing Radiators 

Big Diamond Racing/Primus Racing Parts 

SHR Racing 

Schimenti Construction 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/30/2023 4:34:57 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos. 23-R-59505 & 23-VINT-61495 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

88.985 

Best Lap Tm 

1:06.939 

Best Speed 

91.427 

Best Lap by 

03 - William Wald 

Season Finale 2023 

Group 6 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 8:40:45 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/29/2023 08:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

03 

25 

69 

23 

54 

77 

11 

0 

5 

52 

151 

Class 

FS 

FA 

FF 

FC 

FS 

FV 

FC 

FC 

P2 

FE 

P2 

Name 

William Wald 

Marc Lerdon 

Anna Schimenti Colby 

Stanley Hallock 

Richard D Habersin 

Harry Bradley 

james johnson 

John Herscher 

Brian McGreevy 

David Klutsenbaker 

Charles Bace 

Mem. ID 

321653 

213858_0 

376318 

211336 

43836 

493217 

37627 

95582_1 

440209 

97098 

962501 

Region 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

Hometown 

St Petersburg FL 

Naples FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Orlando FL 

Miami Shores FL 

Brandon FL 

Fortierce FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Sarasota FL 

East Palatke FL 

Naples FL 

Make/Model 

2018 Ligier F3 

2014 Mazda FM 

1992 Swift DB6 

1994 Van Diemen FC 

Reynard SF2000 

1991 Caracal D 

2000 Van Diemen 

2001 Van Diemen RF01 

2002 Radical SF2000 

2003 SCCA FE 

2023 Rush SR 

Laps 

26 

26 

23 

23 

21 

21 

Gap 

47.277 

3 Laps 

5.512 

2 Laps 

46.291 

Best Tm 

1:05.545 

1:08.430 

1:14.782 

1:16.688 

1:22.417 

1:25.370 

Sponsor 

FinnSpeed 

Naples Dock 

Pit Lane Services 

DrStanHallockPrimusPitLaneService 

Bob's Speed Products/ GP Header's Inc./ Griffin Racing Radiators 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/30/2023 4:35:58 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos. 23-R-59505 & 23-VINT-61495 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

47.277 

Avg. Speed 

90.363 

Best Lap Tm 

1:05.545 

Best Speed 

93.371 

Best Lap by 

03 - William Wald 

Season Finale 2023 

Group 6 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:50:59 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/29/2023 01:40 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

53 

124 

64 

5 

24 

27 

78 

Class 

SC 

SC 

GT2 

GTA 

SPO 

SPO 

AS 

Name 

Frank Reinhart 

Ian Sullivan 

Mike DeCesare 

Chad Jorgensen 

Nio Fernandez 

Lee Arnold 

Alex Larson 

Mem. ID 

623180 

711613 

200597 

238943 

541337 

205351 

681689 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Tampa FL 

Tampa FL 

New Port Richey FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Tampa FL 

Naples FL 

Eden Prairie MN 

Make/Model 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2003 Chev. Corvette 

1995 Mazda RX7 

1993 Olds Cutlass 

2015 Chevrolet SS 

2017 Chev. Camaro 

1990 Chev. Camaro 

Laps 

16 

16 

15 

12 

4 

Gap 

3.576 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

8 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:15.049 

1:16.197 

1:19.668 

1:20.249 

1:09.785 

Sponsor 

Spec Corvette 

v8 stockcar 

BLP Racing Products 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/30/2023 4:39:42 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos. 23-R-59505 & 23-VINT-61495 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

3.576 

Avg. Speed 

78.482 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.785 

Best Speed 

87.698 

Best Lap by 

24 - Nio Fernandez 

Season Finale 2023 

Group 7 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:11:34 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/29/2023 09:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

53 

78 

124 

24 

27 

64 

5 

Class 

SC 

AS 

SC 

SPO 

SPO 

GT2 

GTA 

Name 

Frank Reinhart 

Alex Larson 

Ian Sullivan 

Nio Fernandez 

Lee Arnold 

Mike DeCesare 

Chad Jorgensen 

Mem. ID 

623180 

681689 

711613 

541337 

205351 

200597 

238943 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Tampa FL 

Eden Prairie MN 

Tampa FL 

Tampa FL 

Naples FL 

New Port Richey FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Make/Model 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

1990 Chev. Camaro 

2003 Chev. Corvette 

2015 Chevrolet SS 

2017 Chev. Camaro 

1995 Mazda RX7 

1993 Olds Cutlass 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

Gap 

50.487 

43.154 

Best Tm 

1:14.465 

1:20.130 

1:17.122 

Sponsor 

Spec Corvette 

BLP Racing Products 

v8 stockcar 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/30/2023 4:40:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Leland Miller 

Sanction Nos. 23-R-59505 & 23-VINT-61495 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

50.487 

Avg. Speed 

77.176 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.465 

Best Speed 

82.186 

Best Lap by 

53 - Frank Reinhart 

Season Finale 2023 

Group 7 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:29:34 

Sebring Club Course 1.700 miles 

10/29/2023 02:20 PM 


	1 R1
	1 R2
	2 R1
	2 R2
	3 R1
	3 R2
	4 R1
	4 R2
	5 R1
	5 R2
	6 R1
	6 R2
	7 R1
	7 R2

